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Dear Parents, 
 
Wednesday 22nd May – Christian Aid 
We will be holding a cake sale on Wednesday 22nd May raising funds for Christian Aid. Staff have kindly 
agreed to donate the cakes. The cakes will be on sale at break time and will cost 20p each. Any 
additional cakes will be sold after school. 
  
Friday 24th May – Friday 31st May 
We will be holding our third INSET day on Friday 24th May so school will be closed for all pupils. This is 
followed by our half term break. We return to school on Monday 3rd June. 
 
Saturday 25th May Gamelan Performance 
Our Gamelan Performance at the Tall Ships Festival in Gloucester will take place on Saturday 25th May. 
More information and wristbands will be sent out later this week. 
 
Tuesday 4th June – Chestnut Class visit to Hartpury 
Chestnut Class will be visiting Hartpury College to take part in a ‘Living things and their habitats’ 
workshop, please see separate letter for details. 
 
Wednesday 5th June - Year 6 Leavers Service 
Our Year 6’s will be visiting Gloucester Cathedral for their Leavers Service, see separate letter for details. 
 
Thursday 6th June – New to Reception Parents meeting 
This is an opportunity for our September 2019 reception parents to meet with Miss Pearson and Holly 
Leaves staff and find out more information about our school. 
 
Monday 10th June – School Photographs 
Our Year 6’s and Pre-School children will have individual photographs taken along with Class 
photographs for the whole school. Please ensure that school uniform is worn. Thank you. 
 
Wednesday 12th June – Friends Fundraising 
The Friends will be holding a non-uniform day in return for Jazzy Jars which will be sold at their annual 
summer fair. 
 
Thursday 13th June (or Wednesday 19th June if wet) 
We will be attending our annual Country Dance Festival at the Speech House, further details to follow.  
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Residential Visit – April 2020 
Reminder: a payment of £50.00 is required by 14th June 2019 for those attending next year’s visit. Thank 
you. 
 
Wednesday 19th June – Year 6 Bowling 
Our Year 6’s will be visiting Tenpin for their annual bowling competition. Please see separate letter. 
 
Saturday 22nd June - Friends Summer Fair 
The Friends are busy organising the Summer Fair which will take place on Saturday 22nd June. If you are 
available to help on the day or before the day please let us know. Thank you 
 
Diary Dates 
Tuesday 21st May  Hartpury Physical Activity Project 
Wednesday 22nd May  Christian Aid Fund Raiser  
Thursday 23rd May  Last day of Term 5 
Friday 24th May  Inset Day 3 – School closed for Pupils 
Monday 3rd June  Start of Term 6 
Tuesday 4th June  Chestnut Class visit to Hartpury College  
Wednesday 5th June  Year 6 Leaves Service at Gloucester Cathedral  
Thursday 6th June  New to reception class – parent meeting 
Monday 10th June  Class and Leavers Photographs 
Thursday 13th June  County Dance Festival 
Wednesday 19th June  Reserve Country Dance Festival 
Wednesday 19th June  Year 6 Bowling 
Thursday 20th June – 25th June Book Fair  
Saturday 22nd June  Friends Summer Fair – Details to follow 
Friday 28th June  Rags2Riches clothing collection 
Saturday 29th June  St Ethelberts Church Summer Fair 
Wednesday 10th July  Junior Afternoon Performance 
Thursday 11th July  Junior Evening Performance 
Thursday 11th July  Year 6 visit to Skillzone 
Friday 12th July  Reports issued to parents  
Friday 19th July  Last day of Term 6 
 
Term Dates 2019/2020 
 
Term 1  Monday 2nd September 2019 – Friday 25th October 2019 
Term 2  Monday 4th November 2019 – Friday 20th December 2019 
Term 3  Monday 6th January 2020 – Friday 14th February 2020 
Term 4  Monday 24th February 2020 – Friday 3rd April 2020 
Term 5  Monday 20th April 2020 – Friday 22nd May 2020 
Term 6  Monday 1st June 2020 – Monday 20th July 2020 
 
Please note: 5 INSET days to be allocated throughout the year.  


